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BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10NE 0 1 451633
(NE) 357985

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10NE 0 1 451550
(W) 358000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10NE 0 1 451633
(N) 358000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1INW 0 1 451650
(N) 358050

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A14SE 0 1 451450
(NW) 358250

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level Al4SE 0 1 451550
(N) 358550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur Al4SE 0 1 451600
(N) 358550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10NE 0 1 451633
(N) 358050

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A1INW 0 1 451650
(NE) 358000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10ONE 0 1 451600
(W) 357985

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SE 0 1 451450
(NW) 358400

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SE 0 1 451500
(N) 358400

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A14SE 0 1 451600
(N) 358400

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14SE 0 1 451600
(N) 358350

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10NE 39 1 451400
(W) 357985

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10NE 46 1 451400
(W) 358050

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14NE 63 1 451550
(N) 358650

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A14NE 87 1 451500
(N) 358650

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A14NE 111 1 451550
(N) 358700

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A1INE 152 1 452100
(E) 358100

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SE 170 1 451500
(sw) 357700

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10SE 170 1 451450
(sw) 357750
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BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1INE 202 1 452150
(E) 358100

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SE 202 1 452000
(NE) 358400

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur Al4NE 207 1 451600
(N) 358800

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1INE 210 1 452150
(E) 358150

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level Al4NE 210 1 451550
(N) 358800

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10SE 221 1 451300
(W) 357850

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1ONW 240 1 451200
(W) 357985

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10NW 251 1 451200
(W) 357950

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A1INE 252 1 452200
(E) 358050

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SE 254 1 452150
(NE) 358250

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur Al4NE 258 1 451633
(N) 358850

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A15SE 271 1 452050
(NE) 358450

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface A1INE 274 1 452200
(E) 358200

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SE 296 1 452050
(NE) 358500

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SE 323 1 452200
(NE) 358300

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A1ONW 339 1 451100
(W) 358000

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A10NW 340 1 451100
(W) 357985

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SE 386 1 452300
(E) 358250

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level (N) 395 1 451750
358950

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A15SE 408 1 452150
(NE) 358550

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A10NW 416 1 451000
(W) 358050

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level (N) 418 1 451800
358950
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BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level (N) 424 1 451700
359000
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A13SE 425 1 450900
(NW) 358300
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level A9INE 430 1 450950
(W) 358100
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur A15SE 434 1 452300
(NE) 358350
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface (N) 441 1 451750
359000
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur (N) 446 1 451850
358950
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level (N) 462 1 451800
359000
BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility
Flooding Type: Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level (N) 487 1 451850
359000
Discharge Consents
1 Operator: R Britton A15SE 254 2 452000
Property Type: Not Given (NE) 358500
Location: Greenhills Farm, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, NOTTINGHAM
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 3/28/70/0633/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 29th June 1967
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Effluent
Discharge Groundwater

Environment:

Receiving Water: Not Supplied

Status: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m

Discharge Consents

2 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A14SW 274 2 451108
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358529
Location: Kirkby Folly Road Roundhill Cso Jcn Of Kirkby Folly Rd/Newark Rd, ., Sutton

In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Ng17 5hp
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: T/70/07278/0
Permit Version: 2
Effective Date: 26th November 2019
Issued Date: 26th November 2019
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: Tributary Of River Maun

Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Discharge Consents
2 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A14SW 278 2 451090
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358510
Location: Kirkby Folly Road Roundhill Cso Jcn Of Kirkby Folly Rd/Newark Rd, ., Sutton
In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Ng17 5hp
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: T/70/07278/0
Permit Version: 3
Effective Date: 8th August 2018
Issued Date: 8th August 2018
Revocation Date: 25th November 2019
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Maun
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
2 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A14SW 278 2 451090
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NwW) 358510
Location: Kirby Folly Road, Sutton, Kirby Folly Road, Sutton, .
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: Tsc1058
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 3rd September 2010
Issued Date: 3rd September 2010
Revocation Date: 12th August 2011
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: Trib Of River Maun
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
2 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A14SW 278 2 451090
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358510
Location: Kirkby Folly Road Roundhill Cso Jcn Of Kirkby Folly Rd/Newark Rd, ., Sutton
In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Ng17 5hp
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: T/70/07278/0
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 14th January 1977
Issued Date: 14th January 1977
Revocation Date: 7th August 2018
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Maun
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
3 Operator: Mr Peter March A15NW 292 2 451934
Property Type: DOMESTIC PROPERTY (MULTIPLE) (INCL FARM HOUSES) (NE) 358646
Location: Brackenfield And Beaumont, Cauldwell Road, Sutton-In-Ashfield,
Nottinghamshire, Ng17 5Ib
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: Npswqd010296
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 26th January 2010
Issued Date: 26th January 2010
Revocation Date: Not Supplied

Discharge Type:
Discharge
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Land/Soakaway

Ground Waters Via Soakaway
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as
amended by Environment Act 1995)

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Discharge Consents
4 Operator: M Butler A11SE 407 2 452100
Property Type: Not Given (SE) 357700
Location: Proposed Bungalow, Plot No 9, Coxmoor Road, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD ,
Nottinghamshire
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Given
Reference: 3/28/70/0464/1
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 9th December 1966
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Effluent
Discharge Groundwater
Environment:
Receiving Water: Not Supplied
Status: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Discharge Consents
5 Operator: Mr David Sloan A15NE 477 2 452208
Property Type: DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE) (NE) 358588
Location: Sancrede Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire,
Nottinghamshire, Ng17 5lb
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: Npswqd003161
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 21st July 2008
Issued Date: 21st July 2008
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Discharge Onto Land
Environment:
Receiving Water: Groundwater Via Soakaway
Status: New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
6 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 612 2 450759
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358594
Location: Sheepwash Lane Cso Next To 121 Station Road, ., Sutton In Ashfield,
Nottinghamshire, Ng17 5hg
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: T/70/03659/0
Permit Version: 3
Effective Date: 26th November 2019
Issued Date: 26th November 2019
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Maun
Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
7 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 695 2 450671
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (Nw) 358597
Location: Pepper Street Cso, Pepper Street, Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Ng17
5gd
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Supplied
Reference: Epr/Hb3993aw
Permit Version: 1

Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

9th August 2018

9th August 2018

Not Supplied

Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

River Maun
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m
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Discharge Consents

7 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 695 2 450671
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358597
Location: Pepper Street Cso, Pepper Street, Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Ng17

5gd

Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Not Supplied
Reference: Eprhb3993aw
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 9th August 2018
Issued Date: 9th August 2018
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Maun
Status: Varied under EPR 2010

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Discharge Consents

7 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 696 2 450671
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358601
Location: Pepper Street Cso, Sutton, ., ., Ng17 5gg
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: Tsc1548
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 3rd September 2010
Issued Date: 3rd September 2010
Revocation Date: 12th August 2011
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:

Receiving Water: River Maun
Status: Varied under EPR 2010

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Discharge Consents

7 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 697 2 450670
Property Type: STORM TANK/CSO ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY) (NW) 358601
Location: Sheepwash Ln, Sutton, ., ., Ng17 5gg
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: Tscl745
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 3rd September 2010
Issued Date: 3rd September 2010
Revocation Date: 12th August 2011
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River

Environment:

Receiving Water: R Maun

Status: Varied under EPR 2010
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Discharge Consents

7 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 697 2 450670
Property Type: Storm Water Sewer (NW) 358600
Location: Pepper Street Estate, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: CT/70/07278/03
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Effective Date: Not Supplied
Issued Date: 14th January 1977
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Effluent Discharge-Storm Effluent
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:

Receiving Water: River Idle/Maun
Status: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
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Discharge Consents
7 Operator: Severn Trent Water Limited A13NE 697 2 450670
Property Type: Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company (NW) 358600
Location: Roundhill/Station Rd/Pepper St Sso, Sutton In Ashfield, Sutton In Ashfield,
Nottinghamshire
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: T/70/07278/0
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 14th January 1977
Issued Date: 14th January 1977
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Discharge Freshwater Stream/River
Environment:
Receiving Water: River Maun
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Discharge Consents
8 Operator: Mr T Beck A9SW 950 2 450580
Property Type: DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE) (W) 357620
Location: The Lodge, Kirkby Hardwick, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, N
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: Wq/72/3364
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 28th April 1982
Issued Date: 28th April 1982
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Discharge Land/Soakaway
Environment:
Receiving Water: Underground Strata
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Discharge Consents
9 Operator: Mr A E Bacon & Mrs P J Bacon A9SW 994 2 450500
Property Type: DOMESTIC PROPERTY (SINGLE) (INCL FARM HOUSE) (W) 357700
Location: The Cottage, Kirkby Hardwick Farm, Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Catchment Area: Maun Catchment To Conjure Alders
Reference: 3/28/70/1759
Permit Version: 1
Effective Date: 5th November 1971
Issued Date: 5th November 1971
Revocation Date: Not Supplied
Discharge Type: Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Discharge Land/Soakaway
Environment:
Receiving Water: Underground Strata
Status: Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters
10 Location: River Maun, Lowmoor Road Industrial Estate, Sutton Parkway, Kirkby, Ng17 ABSW 988 2 451106
Prosecution Text: A spillage of red diesel led to the contamination of a watercourse (sw) 356982
Prosecution Act: Wra91 S85(1)
Hearing Date: 20th October 2004
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 10000
Cost: 2446
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
11 Name: Nottingham Zinc Group ABNW 820 2 451040
Location: Kirkby Zinc Plating Works, Lowmoor Road Industrial Estate, Kirkby In Ashfield (Sw) 357237
NG17 7LA
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:

Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:

Primary Activity:

Cp3532pe

Cp3532pe

31st March 2005

Superseded By Variation

Application

New

Automatically positioned to the address
2.3A(1) (A)

Surface Treating Metals And Plastics; Electrolytic/Chemical Greater Than 30
Cubic Metres

Y

Order Number: 290988033_1 1 Date: 10-Feb-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 7 of 83




Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Agency & Hydrological

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
12 Name: Nottingham Zinc Group ASNE 950 2 450785
Location: Kirkby Zinc Plating Works - Epr/Cp3532pe, Kirkby Zinc Plating Works, Byron (Sw) 357332
Avenue,Lowmoor Business Estate,, Kirkby in Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, NG17
7LA
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference:  JP3030YW
Original Permit Ref: Cp3532pe
Effective Date: 22nd June 2017
Status: Effective
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Simple Standard Variation
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Activity Code: 2.3AQ1) A)
Activity Description: Surface Treating Metals And Plastics; Electrolytic/Chemical Greater Than 30
Cubic Metres
Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
13 Name: Powertree (Sidings Road) Limited ABSW 988 2 451030
Location: Sidings Road - Epr/Kp3209Ip, Plot C, Sidings Road,,, Kirkby in Ashfield, (SW) 357030
Nottinghamshire, NG17 7JZ
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference:  KP3209LP
Original Permit Ref: Kp3209Ip
Effective Date: 24th November 2020
Status: Effective
Application Type: Transfer
App. Sub Type: Whole without Fit and Proper Person
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 20m
Activity Code: 25B (3)(1)(a)
Activity Description: Tranche B SG permitting date 1st January 2019
Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
13 Name: Mercia Power Response Limited ABSW 988 2 451030
Location: Pwt - Sidings Road Epr/Tp3837, Plot C, Sidings Road,,, Kirkby in Ashfield, (Sw) 357030
Nottinghamshire, NG17 7JZ
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference:  RP3103BG
Original Permit Ref: Tp3837gb
Effective Date: 28th January 2020
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Variation
App. Sub Type: Standard
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Activity Code: 25B (3)(1)(a)
Activity Description: Tranche B SG permitting date 1st January 2019
Primary Activity: Y
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
13 Name: Mercia Power Response Limited ABSW 988 2 451030
Location: Pwt - Sidings Road Epr/Tp3837, Plot C, Sidings Road,,, Kirkby in Ashfield, (Sw) 357030
Nottinghamshire, NG17 7JZ
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Permit Reference:  TP3837QB
Original Permit Ref: Tp3837gb
Effective Date: 13th May 2019
Status: Superseded By Variation
Application Type: Application
App. Sub Type: New
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Activity Code: 25B (3)(1)(a)
Activity Description: Tranche B SG permitting date 1st January 2019
Primary Activity: Y
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
14 Name: Fabrikat (Nottingham) Ltd Al4NW 208 3 451237
Location: Hamilton Road, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG17 5LN (NwW) 358620
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health

Permit Reference:
Dated:

Process Type:
Description:

Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Not Given

10th May 1993

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic

Permitted

Automatically positioned to the address
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D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
15 Name: Hope Cement A14ANW 326 3 451074
Location: Junction Road, Sutton-In-Ashfield, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, (NW) 358572
NG17 5GS
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  3.01.8
Dated: 26th January 1993
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
16 Name: Alcan Packaging Sutton Al4NW 374 3 451264
Location: Forest Works, Coxmoor Road, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, (NW) 358836
NG17 5LA
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference: ~ Not Given
Dated: 2nd July 2004
Process Type: Local Authority Air Pollution Control
Description: PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic
Status: Authorised
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
17 Name: Bramley Motor Engineer AINE 657 3 450763
Location: 84 Kirkby Folly Road, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG17 5HN (W) 358021
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  1.03.43
Dated: 24th November 1995
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG1/1Waste oil burners, less than 0.4MW net rated thermal input
Status: Authorisation revoked
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
18 Name: Palace Perma Signs Ltd ABNW 666 3 451067
Location: Prospect Close, KIRKY-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG17 7LF (SW) 357435
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  6.05.27
Dated: 29th March 1994
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: Part B - General Coating Process (No Specific Reference)
Status: Authorisation revoked
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
19 Name: Charles Yorke ABNW 767 3 450996
Location: Unit 10 Prospect Close, Lowmoor Road Business Park, KIRKBY IN (Sw) 357362
ASHFIELD, NG17 7LF
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  6.05.80
Dated: 26th April 2004
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Status: Authorisation revoked
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
20 Name: Steve Soult Ltd ABNW 785 3 451021
Location: Byron Avenue, Lowmoor Business Park, Kirkby-In-Ashfield, Ng17 7la (SW) 357306
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  Not Supplied
Dated: 1st May 2007
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/33 Wood coating
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
21 Name: Sanglier ABSW 913 3 451023
Location: Shelly Close, Low Moor Business Park, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, (Sw) 357129
Ngl7 7jz
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  Not Supplied
Dated: 16th January 2013
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/44 Manufacture of coating materials
Status: Permitted

Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
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Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
22 Name: Mercury Packaging ABSW 927 3 451267
Location: Units 5 & 6 Ventura Court, Lowmoor Business Park, Kirkby-In-Ashfield, Ng17 (S) 356974
7df
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  Not Supplied
Dated: 11th September 2007
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG3/17 China and Ball clay processes including the spray drying of ceramics
Status: Permitted
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
23 Name: J Howitt & Son Ltd AINW 930 3 450442
Location: Oddicroft Lane, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG17 5FB (W) 358068
Authority: Ashfield District Council, Environmental Health
Permit Reference:  Not Given
Dated: Not Supplied
Process Type: Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
Description: PG6/16 Printworks
Status: Transferred to LAIPPC
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Nearest Surface Water Feature
A10SE 140 - 451402
(sw) 357803
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
24 Property Type: Engineering Al4NE 103 2 451400
Location: E I M Engineering, Hallam Road, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, (N) 358600
NG
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Gas Oil
Note: 1800 Wires Of Diesel Lost; Amenity Affected;
Incident Date: 18th July 1999
Incident Reference: 2806351
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Vandalism
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
25 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Other A1INE 138 2 452050
Location: Coxmoor Golf Course, MANSFIELD (E) 358000
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Natural
Note: Caldwell Brook; Samples Of Water Tested-ph 9.7
Incident Date: 8th September 1998
Incident Reference: 2805071
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Pond/Lake
Cause of Incident:  Algal Bloom
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
26 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Combined Sewer Overflow Al4SW 264 2 451100
Location: A J Wilson, Maun Valley Industrial Park, SUTTON-IN-ASHFIELD, (NW) 358500
Nottinghamshire, NG
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Maun; Sewage In Ditch At Site; Amenity Affected;
Incident Date: 13th September 1999
Incident Reference: 2806598
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
27 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Combined Sewer Overflow A15NE 444 2 452000
Location: Pond Below Kingsmill Res, MANSFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG18 (NE) 358800
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: Raw Sewage; Amenity Affected;
Incident Date: 20th May 1999
Incident Reference: 2806074
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Pond/Lake
Cause of Incident:  Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
28 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Combined Sewer Overflow Al4ANW 446 2 451000
Location: Pepper Close Mowlands Close, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (NW) 358700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Crude Sewage
Note: River Maun; Blockage - Sewage To Watercourse; Other Adverse Effects
Incident Date: 16th August 1997
Incident Reference: 2803215
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Blocked Sewer
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
29 Property Type: Road (Road Traffic Accident) AINE 542 2 450850
Location: Lowmoor Road, KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD (W) 358100
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Amenity Affected; Lorry Diesel Tank Split - To Drains
Incident Date: 28th August 1996
Incident Reference: 2801242
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
30 Property Type: Other Farming ABNW 599 2 451100
Location: The Warren, KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD (sw) 357500
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Other
Note: 2 Pump Grass Fire; No Adverse Effects
Incident Date: 4th June 1996
Incident Reference: 2802705
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Not Given
Cause of Incident:  Fire
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
31 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A13SE 639 2 450700
Location: Mowlands Close, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (NW) 358495
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Amenity Affected; Oil
Incident Date: 28th October 1995
Incident Reference: 1000446
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
31 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A13SE 640 2 450700
Location: Mowlands Close, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (NW) 358500
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Note: Not Supplied
Incident Date: 28th October 1995
Incident Reference: Not Supplied
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
32 Property Type: Engineering AINW 792 2 450550
Location: Behind Ashfield Dc Depot, Kfolley Road, ASHFIELD (W) 358200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Qils - Unknown
Note: Other Adverse Effects
Incident Date: 23rd August 1995
Incident Reference: Not Supplied
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
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Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
32 Property Type: Engineering A9NW 793 2 450550
Location: Behind Ashfield Dc Depot, K.Folley Road, ASHFIELD (W) 358195
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Unknown
Note: Other Adverse Effects; River Maun; Oil/Petrol
Incident Date: 23rd August 1995
Incident Reference: 1800136
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Accidental Spillage/Leakage
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
32 Property Type: Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall AINW 841 2 450500
Location: Rear Council Depot, Near Robin Hood Line, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (W) 358200
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Gas Oil
Note: Other Adverse Effects; River Meden; Diesel Smell On Dogs; Sulphur Smell B
Culvert
Incident Date: 31st July 1996
Incident Reference: 2801126
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident: ~ Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
33 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A13NE 840 2 450650
Location: Sutton Lawn, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (NW) 358880
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Oils - Gas Oil
Note: River Idle; Diesel; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 14th May 1997
Incident Reference: 2802584
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Other Incident/Unknown
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
34 Property Type: Construction A9SW 900 2 450600
Location: 145 Station Road, Newhaven, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (W) 357700
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Note: River Maun; Filthy Thick Light Brown Discol.; Amenity Effected
Incident Date: 26th June 1997
Incident Reference: 2802828
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Watercourse
Cause of Incident:  Land Runoff
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
35 Property Type: Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown A13NW 979 2 450450
Location: Sutton Lawn Dam, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD (NW) 358800
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Pollutant: Miscellaneous - Natural
Note: Amenity Affected; Pool; Milky White; Dead Fish & Fowl
Incident Date: 15th June 1996
Incident Reference: 2000856
Catchment Area: Trent Catchment : Maun To Conjure Alders
Receiving Water: Pond/Lake
Cause of Incident:  Algal Bloom
Incident Severity: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
36 Location: Prospect Close, Kirkby In Ashfield, Ng17 7If ASNE 811 2 450867
Prosecution Text: Failure to comply with packaging waste regulations (SW) 357449
Prosecution Act: Pro97
Hearing Date: 12th March 2008
Verdict: Guilty
Fine: 20000
Costs: 2837.5
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
37 Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area AINE 815 2 450630
Incident Date: 20th November 2001 (W) 357930
Incident Reference: 44541
Water Impact: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Air Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant: Contaminated Water: Suspended Solids
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
38 Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area A9ISW 962 2 450572
Incident Date: 24th December 2003 (W) 357610
Incident Reference: 208099
Water Impact: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Air Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant: Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register
38 Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area A9ISW 967 2 450572
Incident Date: 19th September 2011 (W) 357597
Incident Reference: 924019
Water Impact: Category 2 - Significant Incident
Air Impact: Category 4 - No Impact
Land Impact: Category 3 - Minor Incident
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant: Oils And Fuel: Mixed/Waste Oils
Water Abstractions
39 Operator: Coxmoor Golf Club A1INE 278 2 452220
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0084 (E) 358150
Permit Version: 100
Location: Coxmoor Golf Club - Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Golf Courses: Spray lIrrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Coxmoor Golf Club - Trib Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 3rd December 2018
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Water Abstractions
40 Operator: Ashfield District Council A13SE 651 2 450675
Licence Number: 03/28/70/00471 (NW) 358385
Permit Version: Not Supplied
Location: Coxmoor Road, ASHFIELD
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: Impounding
Abstraction Type: Not Supplied
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): 0
Yearly Rate (m3): 0
Details: River Maun
Authorised Start: Not Supplied
Authorised End: Not Supplied
Permit Start Date: ~ Not Supplied
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Water Abstractions
41 Operator: Summit Real Estate Ltd A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 106
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March
Permit Start Date: ~ 14th February 2018
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
41 Operator: Mr Anthony Gene Salata & Mr Anthony Mervyn Jorden A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 105
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March

Permit Start Date: ~ 28th November 2016
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Water Abstractions

41 Operator: Mr Anthony Gene Salata & Mr Anthony Mervyn Jorden A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 104
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March

Permit Start Date:  7th July 2016
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Water Abstractions

41 Operator: Mr Anthony Gene Salata & Mr Anthony Mervyn Jorden A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 103
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March

Permit Start Date: ~ 1st December 2014
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Water Abstractions

41 Operator: Mr Anthony Salata A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 102
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March

Permit Start Date: 22nd February 2010
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
41 Operator: Mr Anthony Salata A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 101
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March

Permit Start Date: ~ 31st March 2005
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Water Abstractions

41 Operator: John Ball Ltd A16NE 991 2 452680
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0076 (NE) 358800
Permit Version: 100
Location: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Of Cauldwell Brook
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Storage
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Lower Oakham - Drain Tributary Cauldwell Brook
Authorised Start: 01 November
Authorised End: 31 March

Permit Start Date: ~ 14th March 1997
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m

Water Abstractions

Operator: Campfield Farms Ltd A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 106

Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)

Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct

Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point

Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Detalils: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October

Permit Start Date: ~ 3rd December 2018
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Water Abstractions

Operator: Mr Anthony Gene Salata & Mr Anthony Mervyn Jorden A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 105

Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)

Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region

Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray lIrrigation - Direct

Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point

Source: Surface

Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied

Details: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October

Permit Start Date: ~ 28th November 2016
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr Anthony Gene Salata & Mr Anthony Mervyn Jorden A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 104
Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October
Permit Start Date: ~ 7th July 2016
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr Anthony Gene Salata & Mr Anthony Mervyn Jorden A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 103
Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October
Permit Start Date:  1st December 2014
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr Anthony Salata A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 102
Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October
Permit Start Date: ~ 22nd February 2010
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Water Abstractions
Operator: Mr Anthony Salata A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 101
Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October
Permit Start Date: ~ 31st March 2005
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Water Abstractions
Operator: Ballco Limited A12NE 1017 2 452950
Licence Number: 03/28/70/0078 (E) 357920
Permit Version: 100
Location: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Reservoir)
Authority: Environment Agency, Midlands Region
Abstraction: General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Abstraction Type: Water may be abstracted from a single point
Source: Surface
Daily Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Yearly Rate (m3): Not Supplied
Details: Stonehills Farm - Cauldwell Brook (Res)
Authorised Start: 01 April
Authorised End: 31 October
Permit Start Date: ~ 16th March 2005
Permit End Date: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Groundwater Vulnerability Map
Combined Principle Bedrock Aquifer - High Vulnerability A10NE 0 4 451608
Classification: (NW) 358000
Combined High
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Pollutant Speed: High
Bedrock Flow: Well Connected Fractures
Dilution: 300-550 mm/year
Baseflow Index: >70%
Superficial <90%
Patchiness:
Superficial <3m
Thickness:
Superficial No Data
Recharge:
Groundwater Vulnerability Map
Combined Principle Bedrock Aquifer - High Vulnerability A10NE 0 4 451611
Classification: (W) 357982
Combined High
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Pollutant Speed: High
Bedrock Flow: Mixed
Dilution: 300-550 mm/year
Baseflow Index: >70%
Superficial <90%
Patchiness:
Superficial <3m
Thickness:
Superficial No Data
Recharge:
Groundwater Vulnerability Map
Combined Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability A10NE 0 4 451633
Classification: (NE) 357985
Combined High
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
Pollutant Speed: High
Bedrock Flow: Mixed
Dilution: 300-550 mm/year
Baseflow Index: >70%
Superficial <90%
Patchiness:
Superficial <3m
Thickness:
Superficial No Data
Recharge:
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Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Combined Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability A1INW 0 4 451740

Classification: (E) 358000

Combined High

Vulnerability:

Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer

Pollutant Speed: High

Bedrock Flow: Mixed

Dilution: 300-550 mm/year

Baseflow Index: >70%

Superficial <90%

Patchiness:

Superficial <3m

Thickness:

Superficial No Data

Recharge:

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Combined Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability ALINW 0 4 451688

Classification: (NE) 358032

Combined High

Vulnerability:

Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer

Pollutant Speed: High

Bedrock Flow: Well Connected Fractures

Dilution: 300-550 mm/year

Baseflow Index: >70%

Superficial <90%

Patchiness:

Superficial <3m

Thickness:

Superficial No Data

Recharge:

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Combined Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability A10NE 0 4 451633

Classification: (N) 358000

Combined High

Vulnerability:

Combined Aquifer:  Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer

Pollutant Speed: High

Bedrock Flow: Well Connected Fractures

Dilution: 300-550 mm/year

Baseflow Index: >70%

Superficial <90%

Patchiness:

Superficial <3m

Thickness:

Superficial No Data

Recharge:

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Classification: Significant Risk - Problems Unlikely A10NE 0 4 451633
(N) 358000

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Designation: Principal Aquifer A10ONE 0 4 451633
(NE) 357985

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - A A10NE 0 4 451633
(NE) 357985

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Aquifer Designation: Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated A1INW 0 4 451688
(NE) 358032

Source Protection Zones

42 Name: Not Supplied A1ONE 0 2 451633

Source: Environment Agency, Head Office (NE) 357985

Reference: Not Supplied

Type: Zone Il (Total Catchment): The total area needed to support the discharge

from the protected groundwater source.

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

None

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

None
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Flood Water Storage Areas
None
Flood Defences
None
OS Water Network Lines
43 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10NE 140 5 451318
Watercourse Length: 616.8 (W) 357948
Watercourse Level: Not Supplied
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
44 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10SE 140 5 451436
Watercourse Length: 260.8 (SW) 357771
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
45 Watercourse Form: Inland river A11SW 233 5 451890
Watercourse Length: 92.7 (SE) 357765
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
46 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14SW 270 5 451113
Watercourse Length: 3.1 (NW) 358530
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
47 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14SW 271 5 451113
Watercourse Length: 185.4 (NW) 358532
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
48 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1INE 293 5 452229
Watercourse Length: 132.4 (E) 358174
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
49 Watercourse Form: Inland river A11SW 319 5 451912
Watercourse Length: 3.5 (SE) 357675
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
50 Watercourse Form: Inland river A11SW 322 5 451913
Watercourse Length: 85.5 (SE) 357672
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
51 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14ANW 422 5 451019
Watercourse Length: 289.0 (NW) 358687
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
52 Watercourse Form: Inland river A1ANW 423 5 451025
Watercourse Length: 123.0 (NW) 358695
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
53 Watercourse Form: Lake A12NW 477 5 452409
Watercourse Length: 11.5 (E) 357972
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
54 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 483 5 452418
Watercourse Length: 45.0 (E) 357979
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
55 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 518 5 452457
Watercourse Length: 5.2 (E) 358001
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
56 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 522 5 452462
Watercourse Length: 66.7 (E) 358002
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
57 Watercourse Form: Inland river A14ANW 522 5 450988
Watercourse Length: 81.3 (NW) 358812
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
58 Watercourse Form: Inland river Al12SW 530 5 452412
Watercourse Length: 168.9 (E) 357836
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
59 Watercourse Form: Inland river A10SW 585 5 451076
Watercourse Length: 40.0 (SW) 357553
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
60 Watercourse Form: Inland river A16SW 610 5 452391
Watercourse Length: 18.8 (NE) 358541
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
61 Watercourse Form: Inland river A13SE 611 5 450682
Watercourse Length: 187.4 (NW) 358423
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
62 Watercourse Form: Inland river A16NW 615 5 452387
Watercourse Length: 4.2 (NE) 358559
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
63 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 638 5 452561
Watercourse Length: 2.4 (E) 357915
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
64 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 640 5 452563
Watercourse Length: 47.2 (E) 357916
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
65 Watercourse Form: Inland river A13SE 646 5 450664
Watercourse Length: 53.2 (W) 358378
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
66 Watercourse Form: Inland river A13SE 663 5 450636
Watercourse Length: 183.8 (W) 358283
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
67 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 668 5 452600
Watercourse Length: 5.4 (E) 357945
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
68 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 671 5 452604
Watercourse Length: 45.0 (E) 357949
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
69 Watercourse Form: Inland river (NW) 675 5 450895
Watercourse Length: 211.7 358937
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
70 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 697 5 452636
Watercourse Length: 2.2 (E) 357981
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
71 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12NW 699 5 452638
Watercourse Length: 379.3 (E) 357981
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
72 Watercourse Form: Inland river (NW) 707 5 450818
Watercourse Length: 136.4 358897
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
73 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 714 5 450648
Watercourse Length: 106.9 (W) 358084
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
74 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 717 5 450637
Watercourse Length: 46.0 (W) 358160
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
75 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9NE 717 5 450637
Watercourse Length: 13.6 (W) 358160
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
76 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 718 5 452412
Watercourse Length: 14.4 (SE) 357545
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
77 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9NE 721 5 450630
Watercourse Length: 4.1 (W) 358172
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
78 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 723 5 450627
Watercourse Length: 6.7 (W) 358175
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
79 Watercourse Form: Inland river AONW 726 5 450623
Watercourse Length: 3.4 (W) 358180
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
80 Watercourse Form: Inland river AONW 727 5 450620
Watercourse Length: 13.0 (W) 358182
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
81 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 729 5 452426
Watercourse Length: 2.7 (SE) 357543
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
82 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 731 5 452429
Watercourse Length: 22.2 (SE) 357542
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
83 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINW 733 5 450612
Watercourse Length: 4.7 (W) 358193
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
84 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINW 733 5 450612
Watercourse Length: 0.8 (W) 358192
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
85 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 748 5 452451
Watercourse Length: 3.8 (SE) 357540
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
86 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 751 5 452455
Watercourse Length: 18.4 (SE) 357539
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
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OS Water Network Lines
87 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 753 5 450633
Watercourse Length: 55.7 (W) 358063
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
88 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 753 5 450634
Watercourse Length: 22.8 (W) 358040
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
89 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 761 5 450635
Watercourse Length: 4.4 (W) 358036
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
90 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 763 5 450636
Watercourse Length: 15.2 (W) 358021
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
91 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 765 5 452426
Watercourse Length: 63.4 (SE) 357493
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
92 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 765 5 452473
Watercourse Length: 32.2 (SE) 357536
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
93 Watercourse Form: Inland river A9INE 766 5 450666
Watercourse Length: 19.8 (W) 357960
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
94 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 766 5 452392
Watercourse Length: 47.9 (SE) 357468
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
95 Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 767 5 452421
Watercourse Length: 5.9 (SE) 357489
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
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OS Water Network Lines
96 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 769 5 450636
Watercourse Length: 39.8 (W) 358021
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
97 Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 769 5 450638
Watercourse Length: 17.2 (W) 358003
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
98 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 770 5 452499
Watercourse Length: 42.9 (SE) 357555
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
99 Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 770 5 452499
Watercourse Length: 7.3 (SE) 357555
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
100 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 770 5 452334
Watercourse Length: 49.2 (SE) 357420
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
101 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 771 5 452505
Watercourse Length: 3.2 (SE) 357559
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
102 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A12SW 771 5 452507
Watercourse Length: 70.8 (SE) 357561
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
103 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9NE 772 5 450642
Watercourse Length: 5.4 (W) 358001
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
104 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 773 5 452389
Watercourse Length: 2.9 (SE) 357457
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
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OS Water Network Lines
105 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AINE 775 5 450638
Watercourse Length: 20.0 (W) 358002
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
106 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 775 5 452389
Watercourse Length: 8.0 (SE) 357454
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
107 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 781 5 452387
Watercourse Length: 2.7 (SE) 357446
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
108 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 783 5 452387
Watercourse Length: 7.9 (SE) 357444
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
109 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 788 5 452384
Watercourse Length: 3.0 (SE) 357436
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
110 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 789 5 452383
Watercourse Length: 24.5 (SE) 357433
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
111 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9NE 791 5 450629
Watercourse Length: 39.1 (W) 357986
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
112 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 800 5 452372
Watercourse Length: 7.5 (SE) 357412
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
113 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AINW 801 5 450579
Watercourse Length: 8.4 (W) 358070
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
114 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9NW 801 5 450579
Watercourse Length: 1.5 (W) 358070
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
115 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 807 5 452374
Watercourse Length: 18.5 (SE) 357403
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
116 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 807 5 452376
Watercourse Length: 24.3 (SE) 357405
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
117 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AONW 816 5 450620
Watercourse Length: 31.5 (W) 357950
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
118 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AONW 816 5 450620
Watercourse Length: 71.6 (W) 357950
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
119 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 825 5 452391
Watercourse Length: 24.1 (SE) 357395
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
120 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 829 5 452413
Watercourse Length: 31.3 (SE) 357405
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
121 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 829 5 452413
Watercourse Length: 3.1 (SE) 357405
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
122 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 832 5 452416
Watercourse Length: 28.8 (SE) 357405
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
123 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 832 5 452388
Watercourse Length: 7.0 (SE) 357384
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
124 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 832 5 452390
Watercourse Length: 16.5 (SE) 357385
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
125 | Watercourse Form: Inland river AONW 843 5 450607
Watercourse Length: 117.3 (W) 357887
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
126 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 865 5 452576
Watercourse Length: 100.5 (SE) 357497
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
127 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 891 5 450586
Watercourse Length: 10.6 (W) 357768
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
128 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 893 5 450585
Watercourse Length: 105.6 (W) 357765
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
129 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 910 5 452488
Watercourse Length: 61.3 (SE) 357360
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
130 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A16SE 947 5 452881
Watercourse Length: 198.4 (E) 358253
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
131 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9SW 950 5 450568
Watercourse Length: 20.2 (W) 357644
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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OS Water Network Lines
132 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9SW 951 5 450568
Watercourse Length: 99.1 (W) 357644
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
133 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 957 5 452494
Watercourse Length: 16.7 (SE) 357302
Watercourse Level: Underground
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
134 | Watercourse Form: Inland river ABNW 961 5 452492
Watercourse Length: 25.5 (SE) 357299
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 2
OS Water Network Lines
135 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 974 5 450510
Watercourse Length: 42.6 (W) 357734
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
136 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 986 5 450579
Watercourse Length: 3.9 (Sw) 357544
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: Not Supplied
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
OS Water Network Lines
137 | Watercourse Form: Inland river A9ISW 989 5 450575
Watercourse Length: 30.2 (sw) 357545
Watercourse Level: On ground surface
Permanent: True
Watercourse Name: River Maun
Catchment Name:  Trent
Primacy: 1
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Historical Landfill Sites
138 | Licence Holder: Stamford Waste Disposal Limited A15SW 0 2 451746
Location: Coxmoor Road, Sutton in Ashfield (N) 358369
Name: Disused Sand Quarry
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD22146
First Input Date: 31st March 1980
Last Input Date: 28th November 1983
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert Waste
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 3000/0068
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: 4/80/100/55NW
Historical Landfill Sites
139 | Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Limited A15SW 8 2 451798
Location: Sutton in Ashfield (NE) 358363
Name: Sutton Quarry/Midland Land
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD22144
First Input Date: 31st December 1990
Last Input Date: Not Supplied
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert, Commercial and Household Waste
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 3000/0143
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: 4/91/201/55NW, 4/94/451/55NW, 4/89/201/55NW
Historical Landfill Sites
140 | Licence Holder: Not Supplied A15SW 12 2 451838
Location: Sutton (NE) 358301
Name: Midland Land Reclamation
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD30276
First Input Date: Not Supplied
Last Input Date: Not Supplied
Specified Waste Not Supplied
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: Not Supplied
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: 4/95/451/55NW
Historical Landfill Sites
141 | Licence Holder: County Construction services A15SE 380 2 452268
Location: Sutton in Ashfield (NE) 358299
Name: Sutton Tip, Cauldwell Road
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD22147
First Input Date: 31st December 1980
Last Input Date: 31st December 1984
Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert Waste
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 3000/0080
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: 4/81/119/55NE, 4/83/137/55NW, 3000/0091
Historical Landfill Sites
142 | Licence Holder: Not Supplied A10SW 5901 2 451002
Location: Kirkby In Ashfield (SW) 357624
Name: Low Moor Road
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Provider Reference: EAHLD30277
First Input Date: Not Supplied
Last Input Date: Not Supplied
Specified Waste Not Supplied
Type:
EA Waste Ref: 0
Regis Ref: Not Supplied
WRC Ref: 3000/0171
BGS Ref: Not Supplied
Other Ref: 4/U/20/55NW
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143 | Licence Holder: Not Supplied ASNE 772 2 450863

Location: Low Moor Road Industrial Estate, Kirkby-In-Ashfield, Nottingham, (Sw) 357511
Nottinghamshire

Name: Low Moor Road

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied

Provider Reference: EAHLD22151

First Input Date: Not Supplied

Last Input Date: Not Supplied

Specified Waste Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial and Household Waste

Type:

EA Waste Ref: 0

Regis Ref: Not Supplied

WRC Ref: 3000/0171

BGS Ref: Not Supplied

Other Ref: 4/U/20/55NW

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

144 | Name: Sutton Quarry Landfill Site A15SW 8 2 451797
Licence Number: 43153 (NE) 358365
Location: Sutton Quarry Landfill Site, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield,

Nottinghamshire, NG17 5LB
Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area
Site Category: Household, Commercial And Industrial Waste Landfills
Max Input Rate: Not Supplied
Licence Status: Closure
Issued: 30th September 1996
Positional Accuracy: Positioned by the supplier
Boundary Accuracy: As Supplied
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

145 | Licence Number: 43153 A15NW 129 2 451716

Location: Sutton Quarry Landfill Site, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, (N) 358647
Nottinghamshire, NG17 5LB

Operator Name: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area

Site Category: Household, Commercial And Industrial Waste Landfills

Licence Status: Closed

Issued: 30th September 1996

Last Modified: 30th June 2016

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

146 | Licence Number: 43574 A14SW 344 2 451010

Location: Land/ Premises At, Station Road, Maun Valley Ind Park, Sutton In Ashfield, (NW) 358500
Nottinghamshire, NG17 5GB

Operator Name: T R Smith & Sons Builders Ltd

Operator Location:  Not Supplied

Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area

Site Category: Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations

Licence Status: Modified

Issued: 30th April 2004

Last Modified: Not Supplied

Expires: Not Supplied

Suspended: Not Supplied

Revoked: Not Supplied

Surrendered: Not Supplied

IPPC Reference: Not Supplied

Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
147 | Licence Number: 43176 A13SE 550 2 450783
Location: Northern Depot, Station Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, NG17 (NW) 358453
5HB
Operator Name: Ashfield District Council
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area
Site Category: Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Licence Status: Surrendered
Issued: 29th April 1994
Last Modified: 11th December 2003
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: 22nd May 2017
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
148 | Licence Number: 43195 A6SW 885 2 451103
Location: Sidings Road, Lowmoor Business Park, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, (SW) 357106
NG17 7JZ
Operator Name: Veolia E S Nottinghamshire Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area
Site Category: Non-hazardous & hazardous HWA Site
Licence Status: Modified
Issued: 13th January 1993
Last Modified: 2nd June 2011
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 20m
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)
149 | Licence Number: 405934 ABSW 943 2 450989
Location: Unit 15, Unity Road, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG17 (sw) 357119
7LE
Operator Name: Smart Waste Services Ltd
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, East Area
Site Category: HCI Waste TS + asbestos
Licence Status: Issued
Issued: 20th June 2019
Last Modified: Not Supplied
Expires: Not Supplied
Suspended: Not Supplied
Revoked: Not Supplied
Surrendered: Not Supplied
IPPC Reference: Not Supplied
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Nottinghamshire County Council 0 6 451633
- Has no landfill data to supply 357985
Local Authority Landfill Coverage
Name: Ashfield District Council 0 3 451633
- Has no landfill data to supply 357985
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
150 | Bearing Ref: N A15SW 8 - 451756
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (N) 358417
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
151 | Bearing Ref: NE A155W 17 - 451808
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (NE) 358365
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
152 | Bearing Ref: NW A14SE 30 - 451399
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (NW) 358511
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)
153 | Bearing Ref: NW Al4NE 134 - 451321
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (NW) 358591
Date of Mapping: 1992
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Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

154 | Bearing Ref: NW Al4ANW 222 - 451189
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (NW) 358580
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

155 | Bearing Ref: N Al4NE 326 - 451379
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (N) 358856
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

156 | Bearing Ref: N Al4NE 355 - 451352
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (N) 358874
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

157 | Bearing Ref: NE A16SW 543 - 452410
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (NE) 358378
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

158 | Bearing Ref: w Al13SE 626 - 450699
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (W) 358370
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

159 | Bearing Ref: NwW Al13SE 639 - 450701
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (NW) 358495
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

160 | Bearing Ref: w Al13SE 690 - 450636
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (W) 358396
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

161 | Bearing Ref: SW ASNE 768 - 450870
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (SW) 357510
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

162 | Bearing Ref: SW ASNE 950 - 450649
Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc) (SW) 357489
Date of Mapping: 1992
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

163 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14SE 0 - 451608
Date of Mapping: 1955 (N) 358433
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

164 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14SE 16 - 451410
Date of Mapping: 1955 (NW) 358269
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

165 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A1l4NE 87 - 451361
Date of Mapping: 1938 (NW) 358557
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

166 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14NE 273 - 451345
Date of Mapping: 1938 (N) 358769
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

167 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A14ANW 301 - 451096
Date of Mapping: 1955 (NW) 358561
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

168 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) A13NE 617 - 450753
Date of Mapping: 1955 (NW) 358592
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

169 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) AINW 650 - 450612
Date of Mapping: 1938 (W) 358194
Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

170 | Use: Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc) AINW 867 - 450471
Date of Mapping: 1938 w) 358214

Order Number: 290988033_1_1 Date: 10-Feb-2022  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 33 of 83




Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*

Waste

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Registered Landfill Sites
171 | Licence Holder: Stamford Waste Disposal A14SE 0 2 451500
Licence Reference: 4/80/100/55NW (N) 358500
Site Location: Sand Quarry, Newark / Coxmoor Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Licence Easting: 451500
Licence Northing: 358500
Operator Location: ~ C/O Tobin & Co, Brooks Court, Stamford, Lincolnshire
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Medium (Equal to or greater than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per
year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Status: Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
Dated: 19th March 1980
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste  Excavated Natural Materials $
Hardcore And Rubble
Prohibited Waste Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Combustible/Potentially Combustible
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Registered Landfill Sites
172 | Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd A15SW 128 2 451800
Licence Reference: 4/95/451/55NW/M1 (N) 358550

Site Location:

Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:

Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:

Waste Source
Restrictions:
Status:

Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Sutton Quarry Landfill (2), Cauldwell Road, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD,
Nottinghamshire, NG17 2NY

451800

358550

Brooks Court, STAMFORD, Lincolnshire, PE9 2QX

Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area

Landfill

Medium (Equal to or greater than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per
year)

No known restriction on source of waste

Site Closed
30th September 1996
4/91/201/55NW/M4

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable

Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Notts Cat A - Non-Diff./Low Pollution
Notts Cat B - Non-Diff./Nonbiodegrad.
Notts Cat C - Non-Diff./Medium Poll'N
Notts Cat D - Non-Diff./High PollI'N
Liquid Wastes

Malodorous Waste

Metal Swarf/Dust/Particulate Scrap
Sludge Wastes

Waste N.O.S.

Environment Agency Ash, Clinker

must give specific

authorisation for this

waste to be
acceptedWaste
requires prior
approval

Contaminated Soil

Foundry/Moulding Sand

Non-Toxic Incinerator Residues
Shotbalst Res/Slicate Slag/Boiler Scal
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172 | Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd A15SW 128 2 451800
Licence Reference: 4/91/201/55NW/M4 (N) 358550
Site Location: Sutton Quarry, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Licence Easting: 451800
Licence Northing: 358550
Operator Location:  Brooks Court, STAMFORD, Lincolnshire, PE9 2QX
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 26th May 1995
Preceded By 4/91/201/55NW
Licence:
Superseded By 4/95/451/55NW/M1
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste ~ Garden/Horticultural Waste
Leather ( Not Processing Waste)
Notts Cat A - Non-Diff./Low Pollution
Notts Cat B - Non-Diff./Nonbiodegrad.
Notts Cat C - Non-Diff./Medium Poll'N
Paper/Cardboard/Fibreboard
Plasterboard
Vegetable Matter
Wood/Prods
Wool, Cotton,Linen,Hemp,Sisal, Etc
Prohibited Waste Contaminated Soil
Foundry Sand
Liquid Wastes
Sludge Wastes
Waste N.O.S.
Registered Landfill Sites
172 | Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd A15SW 128 2 451800
Licence Reference: 4/91/201/55NW (N) 358550
Site Location: Sutton Quarry, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Licence Easting: 451800
Licence Northing: 358550
Operator Location:  Brooks Court, STAMFORD, Lincolnshire, PE9 2QX
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Undefined
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 29th April 1993
Preceded By 4/91/201/55NW
Licence:
Superseded By 4/91/201/55NW/M4
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste ~ Com./Ind.Waste Potent.Combust/Putresc
Construction Ind. Waste
Prohibited Waste Waste Containing Asbestos
Registered Landfill Sites
172 | Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd A15SW 128 2 451800
Licence Reference: 4/91/201/55NW (N) 358550
Site Location: Sutton Quarry, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Licence Easting: 451800
Licence Northing: 358550
Operator Location:  Brooks Court, STAMFORD, Lincolnshire, PE9 2QX
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 13th January 1993
Preceded By 4/89/201/55NW
Licence:
Superseded By 4/91/201/55NW
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste ~ Com./Ind.Waste Potent.Combust/Putresc
Construction Ind. Waste
Hard/Bonded Asbestos Products
Prohibited Waste Wet/Slurried/Mobile Asbestos
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172 | Licence Holder: Midland Land Reclamation Ltd A15SW 128 2 451800
Licence Reference: 4/89/201/55NW (N) 358550
Site Location: Sutton Quarry, Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Licence Easting: 451800
Licence Northing: 358550
Operator Location:  Brooks Court, STAMFORD, Lincolnshire, PE9 2QX
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 12th February 1990
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By 4/91/201/55NW
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste ~ Com./Ind.Waste Potent.Combust/Putresc
Construction Ind. Waste
Registered Landfill Sites
173 | Licence Holder: Stamford Waste Disposal A16SW 528 2 452350
Licence Reference: 4/83/137/55NE (NE) 358450
Site Location: Cauldwell Road, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Licence Easting: 452350
Licence Northing: 358450
Operator Location:  C/O Tobin & Co, Brooks Court, Stamford, Lincolnshire
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Landfill
Max Input Rate: Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Status: Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
Dated: 3rd April 1983
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Accuracy: Not Applicable
Authorised Waste  Constr'N/Demol. Inert/Non-Haz/Non-Tox
Prohibited Waste Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Combustible/Potentially Combustible
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
174 | Licence Holder: R Mc Donald P Davidson J Davies A14SW 215 2 451110
Licence Reference: 4/92/299/55NW (NW) 358360

Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:

Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By
Licence:
Superseded By
Licence:

Positional Accuracy:

Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

15/17 Kirkby Folly Road, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG17
5HP

As Site Address

Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area

Transfer

Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)

No known restriction on source of waste

Site exempt from licenceExempt
1st November 1992
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied

Alcohols

Aliphatic Hydrocarbons

Aromatic Hydrocarbons

Cellulose Wastes

Esters

Ethers

Max.Storage

Max.Waste Permitted By Licence-Stated
Paint Waste
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Waste

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
175 | Licence Holder: Exe Transmission A14NW 477 2 451020
Licence Reference: 4/92/308/55NW (NW) 358780
Site Location: Coxmoor Road, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire, NG17 5LA
Operator Location: ~ As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Site exempt from licenceExempt
Dated: 1st November 1993
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ Waste Aluminium/Alloy Powerlines
Prohibited Waste Hazardous Wastes
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
176 | Licence Holder: Ashfield D.C. Al13SE 678 2 450650
Licence Reference: 4/92/295/55NW (W) 358300
Site Location: Northern Depot, Station Road, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, Nottinghamshire,
NG17 5HB
Operator Location:  As Site Address
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source Waste produced/controlled by licence holder
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 29th April 1994
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste  Notts Cat A - Inert Waste
Notts Cat B - Slowly Decomp. Waste
Notts Cat C - Decomposable Waste
Prohibited Waste Hazardous Wastes
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
177 | Licence Holder: South Herts Waste Management Ltd AGSW 800 2 451160
Licence Reference: 4/92/159/55NW/M2 (SW) 357170
Site Location: Kirkby C.A.Site, Sidings Road, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Operator Location: 125 Highlands Boulevard, LEIGH ON SEA, Essex, SS9 3TH
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Civic Amenity
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 5th November 1997
Preceded By 4/92/159/55NW/M2
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ Bonded Asbestos - Accid.Admixture Only
Household Waste From Private Dwellings
Max.Storage In Licence
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Similar Co.Waste Suitable Recycling
Prohibited Waste Clinical Wastes
Non-Bonded Asbestos
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:562/1996 Regs)N.O.S
Waste N.O.S.
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Waste

Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
177 | Licence Holder: Wastenotts Ltd ABSW 800 2 451160
Licence Reference: 4/92/159/55NW/M2 (sw) 357170
Site Location: Kirkby H.W.C, Sidings Road, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Operator Location:  Thorncliffe Park, Chapeltown, SHEFFIELD, South Yorkshire, S35 2PQ
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Civic Amenity
Max Input Rate: Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 13th January 1993
Preceded By 4/84/159/55NW
Licence:
Superseded By 4/92/159/55NW/M2
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ Bonded Asbestos As Accid. Admixtures
Household W. From Private Dwellings
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Similar Comm'L Waste Suit.For Recycl'G
Prohibited Waste Asbestos
Clinical Wastes
Special Wastes
Waste N.O.S.
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
177 | Licence Holder: Wastenotts Ltd ABSW 800 2 451160
Licence Reference: 4/84/159/55NW (Sw) 357170
Site Location: Sidings Road, Lowmoor Industrial Estate, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire
Operator Location: ~ Adam House, Players Court, Players Street, NOTTINGHAM, Nottinghamshire,
NG7 5LZ
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Civic Amenity
Max Input Rate: Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Record supersededSuperseded
Dated: 1st March 1985
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By 4/92/159/55NW/M2
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Boundary Quality: Not Supplied
Authorised Waste Household Waste
Registered Waste Transfer Sites
178 | Licence Holder: Roger Syson Transport Ltd AGSW 936 2 451110
Licence Reference: Eawml43501 (sw) 357040
Site Location: Plot C Sidings Road, Lowmoor Industrial Estate, Kirkby In Ashfield,
Nottinghamshire
Operator Location:  The Borders, 4 Borders Avenue, Kirkby In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, Ng17
8hs
Authority: Environment Agency - Midlands Region, Lower Trent Area
Site Category: Transfer
Max Input Rate: Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
Waste Source No known restriction on source of waste
Restrictions:
Licence Status: Operational as far as is knownOperational
Dated: 22nd August 2001
Preceded By Not Given
Licence:
Superseded By Not Given
Licence:
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 200m
Boundary Quality: ~ Not Supplied
Authorised Waste ~ New Licence, Wastes Not To Hand
Ukw 21.00.00 Inert Materials
Ukw 22.00.00 General & Biodegradable Waste
Ukw 23.00.00 Metals & Discarded/Scrap Composite Equipment
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Hazardous Substances

Quadrant Estimated
LD Details Reference Dsislgicee Contact NGR
ID (Compass :
Direction) | From Site
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents
179 | Name: Dmw Logistics Ltd A9NW 958 7 450488
Location: Unit 1, Oddicroft Lane, Sutton In Ashfield (W) 357895
Authority: Ashfield District Council
Application Ref: V/2015/0767
Hazardous Combination of Dangerous Substances
Substance:

Maximum Quantity: 0

Application date: 16th December 2015

Decision: Unknown at time of reportUnknown
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location

Order Number: 290988033_1_1 Date: 10-Feb-2022  rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 39 of 83



Envirocheck

LANDMARK INFORMATION GROUP*® GeOIOg|CaI
Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

Description: Permian Rocks (Undifferentiated) A10NE 0 1 451633
(NE) 357985

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A15SW 0 1 451760

Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (N) 358357

Arsenic <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg

Concentration:

Chromium 20 - 40 mg/kg

Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg

Nickel <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A1INW 0 1 451914

Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (E) 358070

Arsenic <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg

Concentration:

Chromium 20 - 40 mg/kg

Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg

Nickel <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A10ONE 0 1 451633

Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NE) 357985

Arsenic <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg

Concentration:

Chromium 40 - 60 mg/kg

Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg

Nickel <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A14SW 113 1 451226

Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NW) 358416

Arsenic <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg

Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg

Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg

Nickel <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A15SE 235 1 452092

Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NE) 358312

Arsenic <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg

Concentration:

Chromium 20 - 40 mg/kg

Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg

Nickel <15 mg/kg

Concentration:

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A14SW 311 1 451013

Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NW) 358442

Arsenic 15 - 25 mg/kg

Concentration:

Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg

Concentration:

Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg

Concentration:

Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg

Nickel 15 - 30 mg/kg

Concentration:
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Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A14ANW 321 1 451080
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NW) 358579
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A1INE 339 1 452265
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (E) 358211
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 20 - 40 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A15NW 439 1 451958
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (N) 358857
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 20 - 40 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A7NE 723 1 452065
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (SE) 357286
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 40 - 60 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A13NW 818 1 450612
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (NW) 358763
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 60 - 90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A12NE 839 1 452787
Soil Sample Type:  Rural Soil (E) 358073
Arsenic <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium <1.8 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium 20 - 40 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Concentration: <100 mg/kg
Nickel <15 mg/kg
Concentration:
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Quadrant .
Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
180 | Site Name: Forest Lane Sand Pit Al4SE 0 1 451480
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (N) 358455
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27099
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
181 | Site Name: Redhouse Sand Pit Al4SE 0 1 451635
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (N) 358460
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27100
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Triassic
Geology: Chester Formation (Nottingham Castle Sandstone Formation)
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
182 | Site Name: Coxmoor Road Sand Pit ALINW 0 1 451895
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NE) 358120
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27101
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
183 | Site Name: Forest Lane Sand Pit A15SW 25 1 451680
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (N) 358530
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27102
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Triassic
Geology: Chester Formation (Nottingham Castle Sandstone Formation)
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
184 | Site Name: Forest Lane Sand Pit Al4SE 33 1 451390
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NW) 358510
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27098
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
185 | Site Name: Forest Lane Sand Pit A15SW 44 1 451820
Location: Sutton Forest Side, Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NE) 358392
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 37185
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Triassic
Geology: Chester Formation (Nottingham Castle Sandstone Formation)
Commodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Map . Reference Es_tlmated
D Details (Compass Dlstanc_:e Contact NGR
Direction) | From Site
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
186 | Site Name: Sutton A15SW 123 1 451845
Location: Caudwell Road, Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NE) 358490
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 3585
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Rmc Roadstone Ltd - Eastern
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commaodity: Sandstone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
186 | Site Name: Sutton A15SW 123 1 451845
Location: Caudwell Road, Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NE) 358490
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 3585
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Rmc Roadstone Ltd - Eastern
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Triassic
Geology: Chester Formation (Nottingham Castle Sandstone Formation)
Commaodity: Sandstone
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
187 | Site Name: Blackmires Lane Sand Pit AL4NW 226 1 451185
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NW) 358580
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27096
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
188 | Site Name: Blackmires Farm Sand Pit A14NE 328 1 451390
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (N) 358865
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27097
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commaodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
189 | Site Name: Caudwell Road Sand Pit A16SW 519 1 452390
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NE) 358365
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27104
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Triassic
Geology: Chester Formation (Nottingham Castle Sandstone Formation)
Commodity: Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites
190 | Site Name: Forest Lane A13SE 626 1 450700
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (W) 358370
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27094
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian
Geology: Cadeby Formation (Lower Magnesian Limestone)
Commodity: Dolomite
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
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Direction) | From Site

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

191 | Site Name: Cart & Horses A13SE 640 1 450700
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NW) 358500
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27095
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian
Geology: Cadeby Formation (Lower Magnesian Limestone)
Commaodity: Dolomite
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

192 | Site Name: Forest Lane A13SE 687 1 450640
Location: Sutton-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (NW) 358400
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27093
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian
Geology: Cadeby Formation (Lower Magnesian Limestone)
Commaodity: Dolomite
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

193 | Site Name: Kirkby Hardwick Sand Pit A5NE 911 1 450745
Location: Kirkby-In-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire (sw) 357435
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Reference: 27082
Type: Opencast
Status: Ceased
Operator: Unknown Operator
Operator Location:  Not Supplied
Periodic Type: Permian, Triassic
Geology: Lenton Sandstone Formation (Lower Mottled Sandstone)
Commodity: Silica Sand
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A1INW 0 1 451861
Grid: 451861, 358201 (NE) 358201
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: Mansfield
Arsenic Measured  7.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.80 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 76.40 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 131.10 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 17.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A10SE 21 1 451622
Grid: 451622, 357833 (S) 357833
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: Mansfield
Arsenic Measured  8.80 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 40.10 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 34.20 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 13.20 mg/kg
Concentration:
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